HOUSE RESOLUTION

RELATING TO THE COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE THIRTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the House of Representatives of the 1 Thirty-second Legislature of the State of Hawaii, Regular 2 Session of 2023, that LUKE A. EVSLIN, who has been duly 3 appointed and seated as a member of the House of Representatives 4 from the Sixteenth Representative District to fill the vacancy 5 created by the resignation of former Representative James Kunane 6 7 Tokioka, shall be a member of the Education Committee, Higher Education & Technology Committee, Housing Committee, and 8 9 Transportation Committee; and

11 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the House of Representatives of the Thirty-second Legislature of the State of Hawaii, Regular 12 Session of 2023, that TRISH LA CHICA, who has been duly 13 appointed and seated as a member of the House of Representatives 14 15 from the Thirty-seventh Representative District to fill the vacancy created by the resignation of former Representative Ryan 16 17 I. Yamane, shall be a member of the Economic Development 18 Committee, Education Committee, Higher Education & Technology 19 Committee, and Tourism Committee; and 20

21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that except as amended by this 22 Resolution, all appointments and committee memberships of the House of Representatives adopted by the House of Representatives 23 of the Thirty-second Legislature of the State of Hawaii, Regular 24 Session of 2023, shall remain in full force and effect. 25

26

10

27 28

OFFERED BY: Maline K. Multur

FFB 2 1 2023

